
 

S T A T E   O F   C O N N E C T I C U T 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546 

NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546 

 

Phone:  860-594-3128 

 

September 22, 2016 

 

Subject: Project No. 172-342 

F.A.P.  No. N/A 

Replacement of Highway Signing on I-95. 

                       

  

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: 

  

This is to notify all concerned and especially the prospective bidders that the bid opening for the 

subject project is still scheduled for October 5, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. in the Conference Room of the 

Department of Transportation Administration Building, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, 

Connecticut.   

 

Addendum No. 1 is attached and can also be obtained on the Statewide Contracting Portal at 

http://www.biznet.ct.gov/scp_search/BidResults.aspx?groupid=64 

 

This addendum is necessary to add new contract items and revise contract items. 

 

Bid Proposal Forms (0172-0342.EBS file and amendment file 0172-0342.00# if applicable) are 

available for those bidders that have received approval from the Department to bid on the subject 

project.  

 

To retrieve the official Bid Proposal Forms, please download the electronic bid proposal file and 

amendment files, if applicable at https://www.bidx.com. 

 

     Pre-Bid Questions and Answers: Questions pertaining to DOT advertised construction 

projects must be presented through the CTDOT Pre-Bid Q and A Website. The Department 

cannot guarantee that all questions will be answered prior to the bid date. PLEASE NOTE - at 

12:01 am, the day before the bid, the subject project(s) being bid will be removed from the 

Q and A Website, Projects Advertised Section, at which time questions can no longer be 

submitted through the Q and A Website. At this time, the Q and A for those projects will 

be considered final, unless otherwise stated and/or the bid is postponed to a future 

date and time to allow for further questions and answers to be posted. 
                                                                  

 

 

 H. J. Emond 
 For: Gregory D. Straka                 

 Contracts Manager 

 Division of Contracts Administration 

https://www.bidx.com/


172-342  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

SEPTEMBER 21, 2016 

REPLACEMENT OF HIGHWAY SIGNING ON I-95 

STATE PROJECT NO. 172-342 

TOWNS OF GROTON, STONINGTON, AND NORTH STONINGTON 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

 This Addendum addresses the following questions and answers contained on the “CT DOT 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS WEBSITE FOR ADVERTISED CONSTRUCTION 

PROJECTS”: 

Question and Answer Nos. 5 and 6. 

 

CONTRACT ITEMS 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY 

     0202100 

     0910169 

 

     0910170 

     0910171 

 

     0910172 

 

     0911913 

     0911914 

     0911923 

     0912499 

     0912503 

     0910106 

     1803072 

ROCK EXCAVATION 

METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 

SYSTEM 6) 

METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) 

METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 

350) 

METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 

SYSTEM 5) 

EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE 

ROCK CUT ANCHORAGE 

R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE-I 

REMOVE CABLE GUIDERAIL 

REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL 

CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL 

TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION 

SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE) 

          C.Y. 

           L.F. 

 

           L.F. 

           L.F. 

 

           L.F. 

 

           EA. 

           EA. 

           EA. 

           L.F. 

           L.F. 

           L.F. 

           EA. 

               5 

             25 

 

       1,638 

            13 

 

          175 

 

              3 

              1 

              3 

          984 

          843 

            25 

              2 

 

REVISED CONTRACT ITEMS 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL 

QUANTITY 

REVISED 

QUANTITY 

     1201804A 

 

     1202999A 

4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER 

SIGN STRUCTURE 

DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC 

STRUCTURE FOUNDATION 

        14 EA. 

 

        14 EA. 

         13 EA. 

 

         13 EA. 
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172-342  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 The Detailed Estimate Sheet does not reflect these changes. 

 

 The Bid Proposal Form has been revised to reflect these changes.  

 

 There will be no change in the number of calendar days due to this Addendum. 

 

 The foregoing is hereby made a part of the contract. 
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